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Sent by Sue AdamS'RMF*

23/12:99 10:07

To: Ctwtaw UmWHSEM
cc- fan Ftemiftg/RMFI

Subject: Ra: M»cFwlan« Tru»t Paymantt

Charles

Mrs JGRO-Ai- the request lot payment is with Cashiers, however they do base
a backlog so the payment is unlikely to be made belore Xmas. howcvei you
can assure the Trust the paymcru > m hand. There is nothing to stop them
paying the money out •' if they hmc ho! already done so • a*, ‘hev .ue toured ut
getting the money hor : 1

You will also wish • .. ire that tbiowing your minute of 2 ' : ’ .• 1
today send to Ca.C. f0 pay the £2M top-up to
However as Cashiers is between Xmas and New du.-» Paymcj:> will
defmetly not k 4th January 2000. You '

the Trust that : ceive the £2M in earh . <;

Any queries . >

Sue
Ex| GRO-C I

WITN7193062_0004



Sue Adams KMI I KS-H. From < ’harks I jste HSD1
Date .' •.ember 999

PAYMENTS TO MACFARLANE TRUST

I hereby authorise the following payments to be made to the Macfariane I ust from
budget RTN30R:

Amamt Purpose'

£2m Top-up funding for Trust Fund

J

GRO-C

to

The payments should be made to the Macfariane Trust’s bank account, dr ails of
which are set out n he attached note from the Trust This ’ he same -ount used
by the Department m the past

I will write u • • or.tkm that these payments : « ..uld you
letmekrw ^ ako to reach the Trusts

416 Wi .
Ext[ GRO-C

A V y- —GRO-C

GRO-C

WITN7193062_0005
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FAX TO Mr. CHARLES LISTER
0171 GRO-C J

9* DECEMBER 1999
Mr Charles Lister
NHS Executive
Wellinqtcn House
135-155 Waterloo Road
LONDON SE1 8UG

Dear Mr.Lister,

Further to your n rohone cal! to Ann Hithersay this morr^a, our bank details
are as follows

THE MACFARLANE ’RUST
Lloyds TSBBan^
Sort Coer- i GRO-C i
Account n/T'gro^ Business Call Account

Yours sincerely

GRO-C

R Shepherd
Finance' f -

WITN7193062_0006



GRO-C ra t MtNI AUIMUHtoAlIUNFUHM (FAM)..k.i

»

CHECKS INITIALS DATENAME I'.AI'I’ALS) J*
Input Olficor

o«reK

Col 5Col 1 Cut ?
Cattw E t » 5 —OOI®

GRO-CGRO-C

COLUMN TOTAL

FORM TOTAL (Col 9 + Col 11)

PAYEE
ACCOUNT WTIOW

" Cot 3

C®
Cot
3®^

VAT

Col H

AIITUnDtC ATIflLlAUIHwriloAlIvn
S.gnatiw of AuthorisingOftwr

1NVOICE OR
REFERENCE

CONTRACT
CODE

Ci? ’

;W
dboE
Col ’2CEO!

•’H COOT

for RM&AMSBJSrthta^Vw only
A * A** * A!**•■*■AVX4wvinvoti t %«%<•>”tmwiLW

fw’ms JEkSl»1^7»“VS?1 pvwv'M’v. *»’ •

1«^. M mlini *- AAjilLAjr/

All TOTAL’ boxes must
t>e compietea.

WWW
CODE

Lnl8

CERTIFICATION*
* * © ® •* w

U L — «>* < ' ' *>4 L * , _
J .* .

iRA'. ;
CODE?

JCoM

NET AMOUNT
,'^i^' Lx ILK

t t T® »‘tv»

Cot 9

a I3mAm±
Invoices should be

j GRO-C

NAMT ;r Al'tbMS! 3a- ^9
- ^SiM A BLU

GRO-C

K1BU £13 a»M i£^*» .
•r ®'SiT F” K? |» 1
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MAINTAIN SUPPLIED PETAIlS

Account Code
Account Name
Supplier Typ
Lookup Code

SW.L
MA 1 TP'JST RCC INESS CALL
V '
KiemiDM®

Status
Name SI 1 TPUST
Address 2 : ' . I- o B

3 .■ rem C
t C-
S T
< _ WWIWS

C«Bt«S
>

tElWity s • oe, T-PGO Transt- :*

Bask oy r ? • i

PGO A/C No I GRO-C I [ GRO-C j

qqqmqqqqwnn • . : : ; ; : . :iqqqqqqq«qqqqqq<Nqq • u < - = mqqqq<mqqqqtmq
Salectica : •■Next
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fclkvn H.', a ru’xH ( ,ni»»"U4y LiahIuii Si 1 Mj ‘f'f ’ W
fhu-u hneOt" ’ ?, Vt

The Manager
The Bank of Ireland
46-48 High Street
Bangor
County Down
Northern Ireland
BT20 5AR 25 Februarv 1999

Dear Sir/Madam

Accounts GRO-A j, Mr4 GRO-A i

Iwould be arm a . v e : rcdit the attached pa\ r e .. r ; o to the account
of Mrs^ GRO-A j ' mt number is | GRO-A I

If there are air-, problem" ‘ahF Hus then please tetevhmK- me m let me kno-A

Thank you

Yours faithfully

GRO-C

i
Sue Adams
Resource Management & Finance

I M P K O * '• s H E A L I if F 1 - \ \ 1' I u V

WITN7193062_0009



1

Zt *<■»
GRO-A

J

GRO-A

GRO-A

No.
Pin tu. A/t Me

^rr/

.a. ’*'
*IM .«»««.« .•„,n।, ... , >ifKK'\,.^.C'MI: •<■*• • v.n

fen.

Uuf ’2 f <>
mr3

GRO-A

GRO-A
Pgro-a

IfauJS a- H7

£^500 —a? ,

GRO-C
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PAYMENT AUTHORISATION FORM (PAM)i im44
< • X A ,■ v X <\ • ——wtw

GRO-C
GRO-CI

INITIALSCHECKS DATE

I.—r.
GRO-C

GRO-C

'WRi.^OB®

Col 5cm 1 Cnl P
V'N <t p p

(ra^J5 5 ool^SoOTAcmoKI

!
LATi -d Ui I LaJ

21, ObCOLUMN TOTAL P'A

FORM TOTAL (Cof 9 + Col 11)

FR PAW

I
f

PAYEE
ACCOUNT

INVOICE OR
REFERENCE

C/D
Col
10

Invoices should be
attached to this form

VAT

Col 11
CONTRACT

CODE

Col 7

FRCMKCT
COOE

CnIP*C0l4
HOI,OEfl
COS1

CENIHE

VAT
Mi;
cm i?

NAMF e API T At s, K t (

ZLSOo

NET.AMQWfT

Col 9

CERTIFICATION*
,, - v „ f
S.qnafF- of f H«>oer 4

AUTHORISATION |
Senators of Atjflw«>nq OfteMN i,,™.-.-.-.-,-..™.

NAME (CAPHAI S) ...

BRANCH LnM A Ri p ..CH..
date

—
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RESTRICTED - MEDICAL

Msi GRO-A From: Charles Uster ESDI
Date: o February 1999

THE MACFABLANE SHOAL PAYMENTS (No 2) HOTT

GRO-C

LT!K»r!^I^r
[ GRO-C

Ext [ GRO-C j

Ihereby authorise payment of £23?5000 to Mrs [ gro-A .1 under the Macfarlane
Special Payments (No2) Trust. Her bank details are as follows:

Account Name:

Account No:

Sort Code:

GRO-A

| GRO-A

GRO-A

The Bank of Ir-larx
4648 High Street
Bangor
County Dow n
Northam Ireland
BT2O5AB

IMs should be paid from budget RIW®: "grams :n respect of haemophiliacs with HIV*.
-

Please let me know if you need anvthing farther.

WITN7193062_0012



P.2

THE MACFARLANE TRUST
Affiance House 12 Caxtoh Swt London SW1H OOS

let 017V233W Rec 0171-233 0839

Our Ref»«lf/AH»
isth February 2»»
For the JUtmtiea of Ctarloe ListerMBS Executive

ion GRO-A

Bank Details for Mrs gro-A ^a?e a» feuwa;

ACOO^-T NC. L— -

J GRO-C

m-TOWriay ;■
Chief Executive j

GRO:A

GRO-A

GRO-A

WITN7193062_0013
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005525SERIAL NO FB PAC FOR

I . THIS FORM io R; . MEND A SI PPLIER/PW Et X r< ODE.

.111 amendment.

THIS BOX Ml S i BE < t >.MF1 II ED FOR EVERY RI Q( 1 S 1 JOCsl 1 1 '1 ullieildm.l ' =

GRO-A

GRO-APoM Code: NB Ml ST M U \\ S BE IM EREDh Al THORIS.VFIO\

fi D FOR EVERY RI Ql I
i m

.nine

tklress

Post Code

REQUEST Al THOR I x» p (

GRO-C
X XMF f capital Idler >

METHOD OF PAYMl M * FOR GUIDANCE SEE INxIDE I- RON I COVER.

PMM VS 'ER TRANSI I R PVVdil :. ORDER< BACS

FOR RMF EA< O t SE < IMA

NAME, (vapital -cl

GRO-C
SKiNI.I)

GRO-CDAU.

M XD COMPLETED MD JMI EU 4 RM 4(M Ell bl

l-.nler payee c«xk-
Please Hole. An’-?

For audit purpoM x all riqurMs to atticiid or create new codes n»uM he au'HUpamcd I)*
INDEPENDEN 1 \ ERIi i ABI L PROOF of payw name awl addmv

THIS BOX Ml x i i,i

PRINT YOl R VW
I for RO’s please t r

5 I R\ ADDRESS IN
.ikhess)
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' •
• Sue Adams zh/azeg 1 7 26

To: "S-i=<ie- G -Chsr^s/C4T^ Donartmem of
Heahr. P HMGDOH/A - NKS/C -GB"@i GRO-C 1

«■ Ian Fleming.RMF-6AC/DOK-G3>^ GRO-C i
Subject. Payment 1 '

Charles

We hase encountered some difficulties making payment to the Northern Ireland Bank. I have
therefore been issued with a maunal payable order which I have sent to the bank for crediting
to MrsP ' g^ - this apparently is acceptable and the quickest way of getting
the money there - so much for new technology ! It is being sent to the bank tomorrow by
recorded delivery.

Sue ,
Exd GRO-C i

WITN7193062_0016



^,Cv
*• 1

• Sue Adams 17.02391511

TOJ -S * ListerG Ci'a^GLT.HSDV0U2 -DHMTAH2.6;O.- Department of
Health.P hMGDOH/A -NHS< GB"@>;GRO-C £iGR0-C

cc: lan H^ng/RMF fcACTXMGB^j GRO-C [
Subject'. Haemopnilirrc Paym®M

Charles

1 have made anangcments to process the payment of £21SOO as requested. This will be done
by TCT transfer (the quickest way) on Tuesday 23rd ditcci to the recipients bank account.
You will wish to send a letter to the recipient (or ask the Trust to do so) informing her that the
funds should be in her account next week, as otherwise she will not receive any other
notification.

I’d be grateful for a cop-. of the signed declaration from the recipien’ for the file.

On the budget front. he only payment made this year on h , >f your budgets. If you
can confirm that th; i ; ment will not be made in this fm.m ,j . u . or can indicate
how much the oil ; । : . . iH be. 1 will calculate the und p n ; n>th budgets and
declare them

Thanks

Sue
Ext[ GRO-C ]

WITN7193062_0017



RESTRICTED - MEDICAL,

GRO-A RMF-EAC2 From: Charles Uster ESDI
Dau !b February 1999

THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS (No 2) TRUST

Ihereby authorise payment of £23,5000 to Mrs I GRO^A 1 under the Macfarlane
Special Payments (No2) Trust. Her bank details are as follows:

Account Name: i GRO-A |

Account No: | GRO-A i

Sort Code: L. J

GRO-A

Northern Ireland
GRO-A J

This should be paid from budget RTN30R: "grants m resjK-c of haemophiliacs with HIV".

Mease let me know if you need anything farther.

GRO-C

"O^fTes'LTstef
GRO-C

WITN7193062_0018



GRO-C AYMENT AUTHORISATION FORM (PAM)

GRO-C

AUTHORISATION 1
Signature 0» Authorising Ofctr J,

GRO-C
GRO-C L

f LUM CHECKS INITIALS DATE

Input OHIc«f

VATVAI
rvAtcoot

Oil
Col ?CW 2Col i Cv6Col 7

p

Cv^Ya «. AJ J

COLUMN TOTAL

FORM TOTAL (Cd 9^ Col 11»

Clfe Skims ,rWMis! rt? *■MS® i* Wfj IIfaW*.

PAYEE
ACCOUNT

PROJECT• ( •'wzWi^V *
CODEeovrPAYME’^

' /;C<<

C/D
CW
10

RA
CODE
x

^4

CERTIFICATION*
r* «*>»«.• •<

signature ot Certifying Otttcer.

CONTRACT
CODE

Note:
invoices should be
attached to this form
wherever possible All
invoices must be certified.
Alt 'TOTAL' boxes must
be completed

;

VAT
CODE
OM V

DATE .2^11^
C '>'**' '^-i

Coit*

*»«X.

NAME (CAPITALS!

BRANCH; RM & BtO-IlL.LU,

EXTENSION. DATE 212

WITN7193062_0019



NHS
Executive

To: Sue Adams

Fax No: Dale: 23 February 1999

Time:

Number of pages: 2
(inchtding Ms page)

Message:

Sue

I****** the bank details you needed on My***^*"** Trust headed paper.

Onto

From: Charles Lister
Rm , Wellington House
133-155 Waterloo Road

London SEI 8UG

<5$ 0171972 GRO-cj

Fax: 0171 972 L95Scj

WITN7193062_0020



FEB. 1999 : - I P.2

THE MACFARLANE TRUST
Alliance Hoyse 12 Caxton Street London SW1H OQS

• W 0171-233 0067 Ite 0171-233 0639

Our Ref CT.
16th February If If
For the Attention of Charlee Lister
NHS EXecutlW"

MRS I GRO-A
' 1

Bank Detail* for Mra i GR°-A i axe as follows;

GRO-A

ACCOUNT NO. I GRO-A

GRO-C

Chief Executive j

WITN7193062_0021



1 6 NOV
THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS !N ;2) TRUST

u- '■ ' :« /e Trust, RO. Bex 622, ; V. GG
JI2“cC342 Flu. rsJL

UNDERTAKING TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST II

Schedule 1

UNDERTAKING TO BE GIVEN BY N INDIVIDUAL NOT UNDER A DISABILITY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSES 12, 15, 17, OR 20 OF THE DEED OF THE
MACFARLANE (SPECIAL PAYMENTS:* (No 2! TRUST

THIS DEED of undertaking is made the ] day of
{ by « GRO-A I of

{[ gro^a 1
1. In exp“’" r . - receiving from the (Special
Payments) 'll" . 'I- ;ut the sum of £23, ’ * , ’ u/u-rtake with
the Secre- ity ! s- for Health tha’ . a. . any time
hereafte.* // ceedings again// * ..-t of
health, r:~ * :: e, the Licenst: : A.u. i . . ./.der the
Medicine • > Committee on -/■-// v,- - . -mes, any
Distric- -> , v - C; th Authorir • /■ .//- ~ / • 'overrent
body ir. C". -.'o. na concemin • 'p.'-oi • f the
human o/; c. , /„•: . : / .-irus or he: ./• / ...rough
Factor / *.<.•*. l (whether c: c. .cl -
concent / .1 before 13* ' .

Signed a- .

as a Deed in th/- presence of:

GRO-A

1

GRO-A

WITN7193062_0022



16 MOV 1998
THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS (No 2) TRUST

:
'

cc re Trust, RO. Box 627, Lorocr SW’ OQG
A T ? ' : 17L233 0342 Fax: 071-233

UNDERTAKING TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST XI

Schedule 1

UNDERTAKING TO BE GIVEN BY N INDIVIDUAL NOT UNDER A DISABILITY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSES 12, 15, 17, OR 20 OF THE DEED OF THE
MACFARLANE (SPECIAL PAYMENTS! (No 2, TRUST

THIS DEED of undertaking is made the [ TwlsT • day of
[ > 1998 by f GROA | of

£[ GRO-A ]J
1. In expectation or receiving from the Macfarlane (Special
Payments' 'No. 2i Trust the sum of £23,503, r undertake with
the Secretary cf Start for Health that:will net ar. any time
hereafter bring any proceedings against the Department of
health, ths Welsh Office, the Licensing Authority under the
Medicines Act 19^a, the Committee on Safety u£ Medicines, any
District or Regional nealth Authority or any othere Government
body involving allegat.cns concerning the spread of cf the
human immuno-deficienoy virus or hepatitis viruses through -
Factor v::; ar factor .X (whether cryoprecipitate or o
concentrate- administered before 13th December if&t. -- '

. .c

Signed and delivered by '•
i 1 ,

j

GRO-A

GRO-A

WITN7193062_0023



23.rcB.i999 15: 12 1 i
HSB 1 .. ; ;

'

: '

Health Services Directorate

NHS
Executive

To: Sue Adams

Fax No: Date: 23 February 1999

Timo:

Number of pages: 2

GRO-C

Fax: 0171972 GRO-C

133-155 Waterloo Road
London SEI 8UG

WITN7193062_0024



SUNDRY PAYMENT REQUEST
Account Reference | s Z . | GRO-A i

FORM FE S

WARNING: THIS FORM MA' ON r. = TO SUBMIT 'ONE OFF FAYML IO INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE NO F
GE TARTMENTAL STAFF THE FCs J MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY CLAIM th. RE SPEC ; GF COMMITTEES

PERSONAL DETAILS

Initials Surname
GRO-A [ GRO-A

The payment address is:•1.

:
J " V^ZZTTZZTJGRO-A

Post Code GRO-A

-■ f / ' ^et j i3 Payment shoul-7 tv

GRO-ABank account nu So,.r GRO-A

Name bln.

PLEASE TURN OVER - vv <«& »»

WITN7193062_0025



DECLARATION

i confirm the payment • b a r^u-off payment to an :ndtv<ou . 4 a member of staff.

GRO-C DateSignature of Certifying Officer ...

GRO-CSignature of Authorising Officer

Name (BLOCK CAPITALS) AO A R J

EXT GRO-C |Branch Boom

FOR COMPLETION BY EMr ‘ AC • At HUNTS SECTION ONI

'HECK SUPPLIERS

Sundry Payment Acer-

NOTE: Wherever possible m snoula be attached to this form and cenSt Where no invoice is available
the form must be cemfied oerc-w.

Name (BLOCK CAPITALS)

QUE-PACd reason for rejection before returning to Authorised Officer.

'We cannot

1
Please submit this with the correct payment form.

fmm has already been completed for this accountAno

A new Suppl-er code must be set up and the payment made using Form FB PAM
or FB PAS. 0’ ROADS disk.

regues- form becausethis. Sundry payi

> set up for this Supplier and the cede is.has already

Signed ... . RMF-EAC4

EXT

ROOM EH

WITN7193062_0026



:> UMwrOUI HSD1OU2 OHMTA . ; ^ru^il of
!• HMG»OH/A~WHS/C~G8-©X400S on It. <4' 16:48:03

W- Suh Adams RMF-EAC/DOH Ge^e^c]
cm
Subject MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS SCHEME

Sue

I've just sent you an authorisation Iby wail mail! to make a payment
of #23,500 under RTN30R, us we discussed. Can you let me know please
when the payment is/wil! be made, so that I tan tell the MacfarUne
Trust.

I also have one application m far a payment under PTN66R which is
currently with SOi. for consideration. H approved, this will come to
#8.500. I'm not aware of anything else tn the pipeline, so these are
likely to be the the las* foniy?: payments to be made in 1998'99

Chart##

WITN7193062_0027



Restricted - Medical

NHS
Executive
Httdtiuirttfs

Oepanment o*
Health

Wellington Howe
135-155 Waterloo

Road
London SEI 8UQ

Tel 0171 972 2000

Ann Hithersay
Administrator
The Macfarlane Trust
Alliance House
12 Caxton Street
LONDON SWIH 0(>

Your rdcremr O127/AH2239/DOH

( )ur reddia-. HIM 12

Evbruan 1998

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PA) MENTS TRUST (No li
Mr j GRO-A 1

Thank you lor \ ot 27 January.

dd? uCT OF HEALTH*
i ;.:-B1998

1 enclose the secon.. : .■ a- < »: £23.500 made out to Mri GRO-A h -..ucsted.

Yours sincerely

GRO-C

D C DUDLEY

WITN7193062_0028



REMITTANCE ADVICE

\ mountTour Reference No.Our Reference

hill®Shi; i"- . .

Hannibal House
F1A Accounts, Room 524

Elephant and Castle. London SEt 6TE
Telephone Enquiry: 0171 972 2151

(Direct Line>

r.„DH .Account de:
GRO-A 1

^^•coumNaine:
mr[ GRO^a”!

Date
20/02/1998

GRO-A
TO MAt^^ TWST
ALLIANCE HOUSE
12 CAITON STREET
LONDON
SW1H OQS

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE
Pan! by Payable Order N •

livable Order

WITN7193062 0029



Restricted - Medical

To: Sue Adams RMF-EAC2 From: D C DUDLEY USD!

Date: 29 January 1998

Copies:

MACFARLANE SPI (Id PA YMENTSfNo 2) IRI ST:Mr i GRO-A i

1. Further to - m . 8 January. I now attach th-, .n p.m d application for the
second paymem Md GRO-A I

2. In vk v . ...use the payment
of £23.500L p i a- M iGRO-Aps a charge against a i .i:< \ ^ned covering
letter is atm, : < " '

GRO-C

D C DUDLEY
HSD1

GRO-C

HIM 12 A MAC '

WITN7193062_0030



THE MACFARLANE TRUST
" .;>e 12 Caxton Street Lendo- U-US

0171233 005? fa* n:71-233'.

Our Ref: 01 27/AH2239/DOH

Dere jf^XDudley1^ /
NHS Execu: ive
Room 631
Department of Health
Wellington House
135 - 155 Waterloo road
London SEI HUG

27th January 1998

Dear Derek

Re: Mr[ GRO-A |«acfarlane Special Pay:-.1.: Trust II

Thank you :■ ........ s Lto today, enclos. r Special
Payment to nq GRO-A hj. ier the MacfarIan- 'h-- •

Trusts.
1

i this payment <: [GRO-A i today .
The Trus- ar lane Spec la . II have
now appr ayment to Mi [GRCLAJ igned the
required 'he Secretary * : hiu therefore
enclosiJ together w itee
approval f . y . m t • • 1 3.
Please o the second p. - :J0, made
out to Mr iei that this pa - • • be passed
to our me?':. . y as possible.

Thank you L rr help
With best wo,.

Yours sn.ccr*'

GRO-C

Ann Hithersay
Administrator

Encs Ur u -t ixinq to Secretary of Stare, signed by Mr John
Lecihy

Approval -ms signed by Macfarlane ?• al Trustees

' -Oed Ctwrty NutTte

WITN7193062_0031



THE MAO AAl SPECIALPAYM! A ’ A A 2) TRUST

UNDERTAKING TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST II

1

1L-
GRO-A

adminisA. . December 199

signed and ; f GRO-A

as a Deed in the presence of:

)
)
)
)
)

dav of
I of

A DISABILITY
THE DEED OF

o'o ' 1 -uone Trust, P.O. Bo* 6/7, OGG
<- ATA3A42 fe. 0' j?A

lT~niirexpec’’ • f''receivihg''from the .ne (Special
Payments) (o . • Trust the sum n* yj undertake with
the Secret/ : • for Health that i it any time
hereafter anv ; f iceedings against A.-,- a-; -recent of
Health, Tt o, the Licensir. ".chr the
Medicines Committee on : • ' ines, any
district. Sth authority .vernment
body inv A.;..; .A as conccmint; A. .-A -A the human
immuno-c ' r hepatitis . . -actor
VIII or ni.'toi ix aa- Au,-r cryopreci j. : ‘ a - rate)

’’’T gro-a

Schedule 1
UNDERTAKING TO BE GIVEN BY AN INDIVIDUAL NOT UNDER
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSES 12, 15, 17, 18 OR 20 OF
THE MACFARLANE ( SPECIAL PAYMENTS) (No. 2) TRUST

WITN7193062_0032



THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS (No 2) TRUST
'A: ' j'cll Trust, Box 6? ' 1 c ; . £

: 73i 0342 0?>

‘6
«MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST II

APPROVAL FORM:

Reference: Mr GRO-A

GRO-A

GRO-A

I approv- . ymcnt of F2 I GRQA. J
who has >?d undertake ry of
State a: • s set out . ' peciai
Payment ed 3rd Ma

Signed:

f ’

k/-I 'rustee

GRO-C
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THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS (No 2) TRUST
‘ T ' r- Trust, P.O. Box 62 7. . - b - ' :: -3

- 01-233 0342 tax 070.

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST II

APPROVAL FORM: "W

Reference: M’ [ GRO-A

of : j GRO-A

( GRO-A

1 apprr>. :yment of r... i GRO-A |
who hd: rd underta- :ty of
State auu .t/: ta . - set out u, -u< r .■'peelal
Paymerr ed 3rd Me

GRO-C

Signed: Trustee

’LL. ..C'.
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THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS (No 2) TRUST

^13%

GRO-A

Payment: . - ted 3rd May j. .

GRO-C

Date

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST II

I approve C:u- payment of £23, •- tp

who has f : -.'•ed undertake. ’ tary of
State am ts set out in ' : Special

• :’•? Trust P.O. Box 62/ C'U - - ''...G
/L233Q342 fa OZI . 'Y. •

APPROVAL FORM:

Signed: A custee

Reference: »L GRO-A I

of : GRO-A "I
LC

GRO-A
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THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS (No 2) TRUST
r Trust, RO. Box 62 7 u ; ''A f

-213 0347 0?’ / •

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST II

APPROVAL FORM:

Reference:

of:

Mr i GRO-A

GRO-A

Jj.u.,2
GRO-A

I approv- *|**^^ - t‘ ; M-ment of £2X"-i' c> Mr i GRO-A i
who her- i under tai
State v. r : * 0 ' set out :< : >><• x iu: l.u-.i' special
Paymerr ud 3rd M:<

GRO-C

Signed: _ed - Tru~--

Date: .‘A
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THE MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS (Na 2) TRUST
T’.- • : "."e Trust, P.O. Box 62,", ; - 1. '< 2/ MG

’ /7’ 233 0342-

APPROVAL FORM:

Reference GRO-AMr

of:

I apprc . : yment

GRO-C

Date:

TRUST II

who ha.- '■ .nd underta* iry of
State .«.■) : s set out in * :.< r • .e.i Special
Paynter ed 3rd M'

of F... J GRO-A

Signed: . .ustee

GRO-A

:j—i

GRO-A

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS
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Ac* ant Reference

CT MM>V nAVUVkFI' WAI TWCTTSUNDRY “AYBaEWT REQUESI

s z z z GRO-C

»»» THIS FORM tAl OHL? BK...MIO TO amil "W «.» MIM TO IimmgaiJLJfflfi M£
!!2Id^ARTM£rLTAL_£yyr.£x__Sffi-X^LJamJ!2^^
SSmiZCttJU

4. The Budget Cost Cent re »s: K Vp1°
5. The payaent is in teepee’ cfs

HZE^nzxoLi:....oinznxix^
6. The total amount to paid 1« £ *A ^A.^A.A.

Amount Ln Wordb
' - > tA ' .AA

?. The expenditure should be reported as follows*

CODE ©00X
tiftJICT

£ F
VAT AMO01T
£ P

R/N

y 1 > ******
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Jill
.wr

Signature of Certifying Officer ©ate

GRO-C Vol t lr4Signature of Authorising Officer- Date

Name (BLOCK CAPITA’ )

RMF-EAC1Signed

EXT

ROOM HAKH

2) Another Sundry payment form has already been completed for thia account.

; A new Supplier code must be set up and the payment made using Form FB PAM

Branch i ' ?'>?» >> o Building

Name (BLOCK CAPITALS) Af-J Avx/UU^/’

w M 4

AMF-BAC1 Accounts - "■ - -,Tpiete with reason for reject i-<r. : r-for« returning to
Authorising Officei

We can not accept this Sundry payment request form because:

1) An account has already been set up for this Supplier and the code let
Please submit this with the correct payment form.

j GRO-CEXT l....... ...

I confirm the payment request overleaf is a one-off payment ta an individual
who is not a member of staff.

NotesWhere ever possible Invoices should be attached to this form and
certified. Where no Invoice is available the form must be certified below.

GRO-C

FOK COWPLBTI<"N BY BMF RAYS ACCOCBPFS ffiBCTXCK ONLY

•• -
Sundry Paymer - p.

'
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r i • SCG SC2B of I * s’ a :/ : /• ilth
: ;ect: R>- : . .-ayment - Macfa' -

' •“■m posted: . :4b
San . ' . .m, RMF-EAC2 ot Dv[ a • . - • Health

't Sus a; . , 'S -EAC2 of Deparfrieir . . .*

Samy,
Ncoed. Mar.y blanks.

r , Sei-k ludlay
HSLl |GRO-CkEL ext F" GRO^C H

Page 1
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.■n:
bject:

posted:

:

Sc > . , RMF-EAC2 of ; : : wealth
Re ; i ' ."-nent - Macfarlat, : -
Mon .• ; 16:20 ***'
Mr L- ' -• 1 ' > - y, SCG SC2B of Dep<<: /' Health
Sue A:/a . 'MF-EACS of Department : !:■ i . uh

Ji;k* fo let ycu know that cashsers made the payment today.

S;x- Adams has asxed me to inform you.

Samy

Page 1
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Ann Hithersay
Administrator
The Macfarlanc Trust
Alliance House
12 Caxton Street
LONDON SW1H OQS

Dear Ann

NHS
Executive
Headtfuart&rs

Department of
Health

Wellington
J55-J55 Waterloo
Road

London SEI 8uG

Tel 0171 972
O7F

Your reference: 121OAH.2239

Our reference: HIM 1 1

1L jamiary 1998

MACFARLANE SPECIAL PAYMENTS TRUST

Thank you for war letter of |n December 1997, which we Mihsequemh discussed.

Since the accounts of the Madarlane Speca! Payments Trust are now closed, Ienclose a
payment of £?>■ !>«■ • • -o Mrl GRO-A I, as t«:;. <

Iawait your rc\:. : r . cond payment under MSP i i .. . >e.

Yours sincerely

GRO-C

D C DUDLEY

WITN7193062_0042



Hannibal Hoiur
F1A Accounts. Room 52-1

Elephant and Castle, London SEI 6 IE
Telephone Enquiry: 017 072 2151

(Direct I.me

This remittan<.e i* for ;.i»ur reitnnm. Please detach it behm rrcsennng the natabu »’Jer to your bank.

GRO-C

D«e .. MIM

:tio
ana an

Metres.'. Ne

GRO-C

aib| ' '

>ul

GRO-C

HI) C*hKn., IteaiJSL. fckptal

Aww« HUH HO»M. CASH

GRO-A
fill?

PieJse tear et!
this slip at the
perforated edge.

ft
It i Hilt
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SUNDRY PAYMENT REQUEST

GRO-CAccount R*£*r*nc*

PERSONAL DETAILS

1. K*M (Mr/Mr*/Ml»a/Ma/Other)

GRO-A X

GRO-A

GRO-A

i LmimTEmGRO-A

Post code:• w *• »**•** •

A r i •aunt Reference GRO-C

GRO-A
13ZXU"T

a” -'- - - -- - <C^

Collect st Counter

ARE
or

GRO-A

InttJUilJU
GRO-A ]

- 4BM1

said 1# £ ”*-’ ti3J

*Amount in Words

IX

LP3G3O!

- 4. Th* Budget Coat Centre t 0:

5. Th* payment is in respect yft

6. The total amount

|EXPENDITURE
J CODE

CONTRACT I PROJECT
'''- --. %""-- - . JMs^euMt-viaik' '- -'^■.■■''0«)«-- >■ "■

mow
£ P

VAT AMOUNT
t

'

P
R/N

:
'

'
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DECLARATION

I confirm the payment request overleaf is a one-off payment to an Individual
who is not a member of staff.

HoteiWhere ever possible Invoices should be attached, to this form and
certified. Where no invoice is available the fore must be certified below.

Signature of Certifying Officer Date -.^44^^

Name (BWOC CAPITAM) __jSx£14J^

Signature of Authorising Officer
GRO-C

Name (BLOCK CAPITALS! 6 ______
Branch(W -' < 7lu> Building... .. EXTL-j^

BY RMF-EACl ACCOTMT8 SECTION ONLYa="V8^w. sssRse* .e % ® a. w*.vrae’e^.^Bhse. -sBeaeae a®

canorn^ ™s mgran. []
Sundry Payment a ; ..b* ip. -

BMF-EAC1 Accounts » . ..n-piete with reason for reject x.;:> retire returning to
Authorising Officei

We can not accept this Sundry payment request form because:

1) An account has already been set up for this Supplier and the code 1st
........ . Please submit this with the correct payment form.

2) Another Sundry payment form has already been completed for this account.

A new Supplier code must be set up and the payment made using form. FB PAM
or FB PAS.

Signed RMF-EAC1

EXT

room HASH

WITN7193062_0045



MACFARLANE TRl;ST

A; । c use 12 Canton Street Londoi J1,' x JQS
el 0171-233 0057

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
Fax 01/1-233 GSc'

Our Ref: U10AH.2239

Miss Mary Sandiilon
nhs Executive
Department of Health
Wellington House
135 - 155 Waterloo Road
London SE? BUG Wth December 1997

Dear Miss SandiHion

Re: s GRO;A |, dob: | GRO-A 1 57 . New Registrant .

I am wriunq - > se you that, the Mucfar rust approved
registration ibove new member at f- Trustees
Meeting het: November 1997.

Mr iGRQAjh.. Uuemophil ia and : = n touch
with his n -utre for many y became ill
in the air mforlunate cm ' en treated
with con- products foil -.traction
in 1983, i diagnosed <

I enclose registration ..y Dr. G
Dolan, Hu ; u Director in . confirm
that we a: regular month -c Mr I GRO-A |
with effoc 1997.

I am now wt -..-,k the Department r/ -o forward to
Macfarla.no ! • Iwiue to the value nl ' made out to
Mr I GRO-A J .-.pecL of the first . . • Trust Special
Payment, .is ap, o»d by the Trustees c-t 1 L.- - Jar lane Special
Payments 1 i u?J x .st wec-K. The cheque should te sent to me at
the Macfar lane Trust, so that it can he forwarded cn to Mr

[gRO-a| from the Trust, as is our policy.

I hope it will be possible to make this payment before
Christmas. However, jf you should need any further information
from the Trust, do please give me a call.

We have sent MriGROAia form of indemnity which he will need to
complete and return'To the Trust in order for the Trustees of
the Macfarlane Special Payments Trust to approve the second
payment rdue..to him under the Macfarlane Special Payments Trust
II. Mr [gRO-a] will be making this second claim as a single man,
and so t^nF^nount to be claimed under the MSPT ; I w ; 1 1 be
£23500.

. stereo Chanty Number 29» •

WITN7193062_0046



I am adv isJKi ;.x . of :h;s second payment now . so that you are
alerted to the claim coming through to = he apartment. early in
the New Year. Again, pi ease let me know it you need any
information In addition to the form of indemnity and
confirmation that the MSPT II. Trustees have approved the grant.

I look forward to hearing from you shortly

With best wishes
Yours sincerely

GRO-C

Ann Hithersay
Admin1strato>

ENC: Re- - Mr i GRO-A i
Le Horn, Honors

Haemal ;ham.

WITN7193062_0047



Queen'sMedicalCents.
Narn^HA.M Haemophilia Unit - Comprehensive < arc Centre

F xumxit . i L.GRQ-CJ
Ou r R e L E H H I K H f GRO-C 1
10th November 1997
CLINIC 19th November 1997

PMMAXELAl^^

Miss A Hithersay
Macfarlane Trust
Alliance House
12 Caxton Street
LONDON
SWlHtK^

Dear Miss Hithmay
BOB! GRO-A b7Ri ‘Lincolnshire i gro-A

GRO-A i
GRO-A

Diagnosis. mild haemophilia A
recentlydiagnosed HIV positive

Further to nr. iv.cnt telephone cam-r^ti. -n wai; u>u. i ant writing to conri:m
that the atovc ’.ndrddual, who is registered at the Nottingham Raemophdi t

Centre, was admitted under my care ot PHh September this year. He was
extremals ill. uni; we quickly made a diaummis of pneumonia due to infection with
I’nemnooMix cannm Shortly thereaftci an HIV-amihodv test was carried < ui
wah a positive result, which has now been confirmed in an independent
lahoratun

Md GRO-AL m a attended the HaemophC. 1 - ar.v years and, in fact, the
lastTC”!’'.-- r attendance was in NovcmK: . \s expected, as he has mdd
hdcnmr 9c has no spontaneous bleeding ; ; m and had not required any
treatmci. ; xe then. We have a record of he m in March of 1983 with 17
units ot v. opredpitate, which was given to cos : dental extraction. 1 enclose a
record of the batch numbers of these units Later, in November of 1983. he was
treated both with NHS factor VIII anJ with KOATE (Cutters). I also include a
record of these relevant batch numbers. I am aware that neither ot these
factor- Vil! concemiates were subjected u> any viral inactivation process.

Mr[GRO-Al does not have any other risk factors related to his lifestyle tor
acqumng'HIV infection. Whilst heterosexual transmission cannot be completely
ruled out at this stage, I think it is highly likely that he acquired his HIV infection
from treatment with non-virally-inactivated factor-VHI concentrate. His current
consort has been tested and is negative tor HIV antibody.

•

»? k M
(..‘W.lSwl ’? ( I«v. ji andI jtmrjton Hjr!tu»Aw.

I " . • ‘. I ’twpiUl
’ • ' ~ ?t !I

; XlX’l Im

- ,.■ «...

WITN7193062_0048



Miss A Hith^av
Mactarkine 'I rust

10th November 1997

GRO-C

Dr FH Horn
Senior Lecturer /Honorary Consultant Haematologist

PS We have mm received the correspondence from John Williams and will
r . v iGRO-j^s formal applk m > : : mends our clinic -v
1 9th Non>mber^

I should be very grateful if you would consider MrlGRO-Afor compensation from
the Madarlane" Trust. I am aware that u is extremely unusual to make a new
diagnosis of HIV in the haemophilia population nowadays. In this case, this has
resulted from the considerable time lapse since Mr iGROAlast attended our unit,
and also as a result of him changing address without informing us in the interim.
He therefore missed out on the period of routine viral screening of all of our
registered patients. I do hone, however, that you will be able to help him,
particularly as he has now made a decision to sell his road-haulage business, which
he runs as a single-handed operation.

Ilook forward tohearing from you.

Yours sincerely

WITN7193062_0049



SURNAME of personregistering: GR°'A

Mr/^rf£Ms;First MOWS

ADDRESS_ GRO-A L-_
[ GRO-A |

Postcode: GRO~A )No:

MEGISTRATiOH.mM

GRO-A j

^t^tssrcu’c^erer Ce?e'deit$$rojc^ : —, ^craerxp^aaxHtV

HAEMOPHIUACEST N0Tnf»6'HAM
CE> : £ 6olA^J

YtushoddsignT-' : ” " -- .‘CurcrmteatficrMa £«:>■•■ ; •; ' : . । „ : •:>erat t^ccrgsoycuare
dectanrgthatyc'.. "eemcp»ar<ic^ :; xr- -euse af&cccprcducts

wWby r ...,-•-r '■■‘s.'ar^Fic^ecf^cked^ ,

Signed j GRO-A — - —
w Dr 6 —— - . -- ———- •

^Wucti “ ’iff*- -u v ?r. !*■»«. i^J^.
rt C^fifciiSk :hi*p

TW^aamVS-' ’ ’-■• ^trsRe^stR^Car;- .-. ; «. >■■ „. .. . \ ^ycu’ncrcr
tove^HVart: -. • • ’ - <efurf yewcodettrpIe-- - .
I.theundersigned, ecn! t" -.not tr<* p.it;ent mentionedon thisevdn.i5 -.lencchtba and w»f fnmW m’K

Sgned: GRO-C k Z

PLEASERE"V^-h^5^
* FOSoxm,

LCPiCGN. SwtH OGG
martcirg ree-vecce STRJCTLY CONFJCeNT’AL

WITN7193062_0050



/ I think we were talking slightly at cross purposes about this before Christmas - hardly
'^prising. given my total ignorance of the topic !! I hope Ihave now been able to teach
myself something about it and that the attached partial response to your minute clarifies the
position. Pleast let me know. d you feel I am still not on the right wave length or if this
causes you any problem.

I note that I camwM do anything about the 1998/99 baseline figure for PTN66R| Eileen
Trust| at this stage. Presumably Spring Supply will be rhe next opportunity. when I should
be better placed to judge whether we should bid for an increase and. st so. how much to go
for?

1 await your response on the top-up proposal for the Macfarlane Trust (RTN 3ORJ in
due course

Derek

WITN7193062_0051



To: Sue Adams RMf EAC2

MACFARLANE TRUST

From: D C DUDLEY HSD1

Date: 8 January 1998

Copies:

1. We had a word shortly before Christmas about the attached letter ot 10 December
from the Trust, seeking rm initial payment of £20,000 under the Snedal Payments Trust for
a recently registered mr - m.

2. In paragrap * b ." ii minute you kindly offered • B. about payment
procedures using H v ' thod in such cases, on the b - :. ; payment would be
a charge on the v.. lha - ai Payments) (No. 2) Ir ; U... having re-read the
letter and discus b > h the Administrator, st s« . : n (his obligation
derives from the original Scheme. rather dieNo.2 Trust arrangements. The further payment,
which the Trust u ill be seeking in respect of this pattern shortly . u ill. however be a charge
against the > I m

3.. lam not sure dial this makes any difference to our accounting arrangements, but my
efforts to elana dw podium tor im own benefit have led me to diw\o that the Trust has
now closed the 2 dedicated bank accounts they previously operated tor these Special
Payments, large > .rrent level of usage m» 1« ; ; . e a idual operation.
Their one remaining open account continues to be used tor general purposes and the Trust
do not wish to m ; oments to patients, so as m < । isk of any possible
confusion between b oi their own resources and tliov o . d by DH specifically
for onward transmit v > patients. Hence the request in tin - c and m the one yet to
come, for payment bs .que made out to the patient, rather th . die Trust.

4. I therefore authorise payment of £20.(XX) to be made by cheque to Mr j GRO-A i on
this basis, as the accounts for file Special PaymentsIrusts have now been closed. A signed
covering letter is enclosed. Please note that a request for a category 2 payment is expected
shortly, which 1 will forwar.Ltn.AOii.^

D C DUDLEY
HSD1

I GRO-C jVEL
Ext:[GRO^c]

GRO-C

HIM l|

WITN7193062_0052



To: DC Dudley ESDI From: Sue Adu RMF E.AC2

Date: 7 January 1998

Copies: Ian Fleming RMF EAC2

Budgets - HIV infected blood (PTN66R) & Haemophiliacs with HIV

l We have talked recently regarding various aspects of the above budgets.

2. With regard to PTN66R. you queried the allocations The higher amount allocated
in 1997/98 (further increased m-year) was initially to allow a top up to the Eileen Trust to
be made. However alrb . 'h it Ixxame apparent that a top-up wore su be required the funds
were instead eamuu’a d pay for three new cases of infect’. ” u 1997 The amounts
allocated for IW ’- ’ o 1 tuning figures for a further ’ a -r reflect the original
allocations not all* : : e events. Although you are cm.. b e these amounts may
not be adequate, due the current pressures, any changes to the 1998 oo allocation can only
be considered .h supply 8ms in -year if still considered mxe'-sap

S. Tumin. I R I x ; R e still considering 0' ? r ; t ;M top-up" for the
MacFarlane Tfum using the information in the annua report and accounts th.it you sent to
Ian,. I hope to he able tn ^oigac! \ < >u about this matter Mirath

je 4, Finally . talked before Christmas about a payment train the Mad arlane Trust to
I a new registrant As these payments are infrequent I haw looked thieugh our files here and
1 can confirm that previous payments have ban made direct to the MacFarlane (Special
|Payments) (No 2) I rust bank account, with the Trust then arranging paymem to the

I individual concerned It you are satisfied that the payment should he made then please said
f me a minute authi ii i: . । aymenl of X amount to the Maj , H rar trust. A copy of the
|letter from the Trust si shat the registrant meets all the qua!:) conditions should also

§ be attached (the last ment of this kind was made in August : >96 so you may wish to
consult your files for example of minutes etc). 1 will then arrange to have the payment made
direct to the Trust s bank account

5. Please note that 1 will now be out of the office until Tuesday 13th. However if the
payment is urgent and need to be made before then, please contact lan who will be able to
make the arrangements. If not then please contact me m due course and I will arrange

6. I hope this is helpful If you have any further queries then please contact me (next
week !)

Sue Adams
(OIS 7/1/98)

Sue Adams
Room 310 EH
ExlJ GRO-A i
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Serial Number p~ PAYMENT AUTHORISATION FORM (PAM)

Signature of Authorising Officer [ GRO-C ।
Name (BLOCK CAPITALS) ? W.' ZZ'Z , Z
Branch ...dj ^.Extension ; .

i1 —1 i
Signature of Certifying Officer\J GRO-C

Name (BLOCK CAPITALS! P»« . * ..^.'l'

Note; Invoic
form where
Where no if
must be ce
payee (Narr
the payee a
provided.

PAYEE
ACCOUNT

c©tT
C5R

Col 2

DUE
DATE

CH 1

-- ' 'v’*’-

f 'ql» If•V w r*»♦»»1# »

TYPf CQOf

<^s

CONTRACT
. il— ttC ~ : •QQIU

Coi#

GRO-C

» «

w
W.T-VT* - - -

•M

GRO-C
Jf———T— -.-

< *»y > Api

Die A **»*1«4 AX*4*44 4*4 aAAAuxaNA'

»»»s»«14 WMaM»w»»4»«4MMU

KJ

= =

MMW-aa*-*•»♦»»4»««*-•

(

;

:

i

|

I

wo

:

=

•

?

?

!

Wv’k

i

;

>

{

i

i

V
XWx

•

i

I

i

?

T«v

TOTAL

ces should be attached to this
»ver possible.
nvoice is available the form
rtified and full details of the
ne. address and postcode) or
account code must be

Fpt ElRjGaibiift Usa Only
Period ’
Aiithxrir v Initials Dat« 1
CoiitririiKi

EO Check Initials Date

'W*’s «=« _ _ .

\ '* V-
f r

c,o

Cal
9

VAT
Otlnoakxm'Mil

Cor to

t i 'p

T?
S

_.....

1 1

4««a raqipwaiaMiaiAaaM

H<iK4.4#m!«**••- a- *■

—•> .^.x A- a 4 -.«Te*-»«L***l*«**TA*«vea «4*. al-A^

i
wnpp»«4piM^PUWAllll^irPIIWj'^ «

i
i
i

irLmmrwwAiA ***«4 “•***4»4**♦*wj*«*«

' 1

« « 4 VWi. - «z- «

Bur'.fiMiA*'* ®T'i> i*!*

.I....... i. if.-,-,4-r.i , 4-^ . -T..WS «*1»*

•♦•- -•«•"•'T*

M4hM»*<«
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| GRO-C |
FIB Room 508 HA\H From : Ann Towr..- « t '!■ 2

Date : 2 August 1»^

MACFARLANE (SPECIAL PAYMENTS) (NO 2)TRUST : RTN3OR

1. Please see the attached letter of 1 August from the Trust requesting £23,500 to enable them
to make payment in a case failing wishin the terms of the Trust. As you know, the original
funding of the trust was exhausted some time hack, and as claims are now few and far
between we make payments io the Trust as and when individual claims need to be met.

2. 1 therefore authorise payment of £23,500 (twenty three thousand, five hundred pounds) to
the Trust. Ienclose a letter to accompany the payment.

3. The Trust's had warned us that this further case was pending. But we have no reason to
expect total payments in the year to exceed the £100.000 made for the HIV/haemophilia
scheme for 1996/97.

GRO-C

Ann Towner
CA OPU2
Room 313 EH
Ext) GRO-C

WITN7193062_0055



» *

Hi

I ilrcn w • . < auscway London SI I t-i I ivt- ; ;>'■ 60 ••*.' '’000
ferret line U?l 9?-’

John Williams
Clerk to the Trustees
The Macfariane Special Payments (No 2) Trust
c/o the Macfariane Trust
PO Box 627
London SWI OQG

Dear John

G August 1996

Thank you for your a < - .cust.

I enclose payment - . ..sted to enable you to pr.. • • ; payment has
recently been agu-

Yours sincerely

GRO-C

Ann Towner
Corporate Affairs Open. . . ?oiicy Unit
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H. MACFARLANE TR-
Au -.ise 12 Caxton Street London x XIS

-et OU1233OOW F.u OW-JXI U«„-

Department of Health
Ei leen House "L. - ...'

"

.

80 94 The Causeway
London JEi 6EF i August 1996

Eor Ms A Towner

As prewarno i • . a utter of 7 June we r , c • ±1^^ . ;category " r.uke. Th i s i ‘ I GRO-A j
Of IGRO-A I . .-j of [ GRO-A i :-tid incategory • t gant^-TTrTJuiw t ly
upgrade-; md who since X95).

This api been approv. 3 under
the ter: the Trust. jtinised
and ver. ’ • : X' c- . ,-itary evidenc, , « x- s ; . cere not
called c... ment. of ’dis.- decision,
and clan. <>quire the ou Mon of
the Se<’?< •

We ther-t' • cun as convon i - c Xi, 500.
We will xc nrtr-nn j ty certifu.c o i he normal
way when Em ' been made.

John Williams
Clerk to the Trustees

• . w Charrtv Humba 2W
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Serial Number PAYMENT AUTOORBATION FORM (PAM1

X X

M*ma IQi• ifcrw K CAPITALS!»w 1 V F«I»O|

Da^Branchwaa w“ » __
, j

GRO-C

GRO-C
EC* Ct»r. k Dufe

contract CD * *- •w

o>< CotsC^i 3 c^a n2

t
sat »isaMsaasasasaaan

GRO-CGRO-C

4 * ♦!* *1****il ****»♦*iWfM -

**!*• « *!'»«»Ke**^ hi** ' *'*^*««*»«ft** »VXI> > ^W**'***#*1*#*b4iM*fA*r* *■***»W**l*Mt

TOTAL

MS

•1«

Authority
Confirnwi

CODE
DUE
DATE

Co>
5

/•MaMMliHI.' :

TYPfCOOC
PAYEE

. a X MavTt sLSt^Fa^#

Col 1

Signature of Certifying Officer* |
*MMH« ABMwtor i» Mte^hwF *•* «^»*3
Itf ft/n* tm f* ***** “ — -— - *

WW **£ 1/rlyi

f - -•/

GRO-C ££^±l&J^l!££AJU§glh^
Period /Note: Invoices should be attached to this

form wherever possible.
Where no invoice is available the form
must be certified and full details of the
payee (Name, address and postcode) or
the payee account code must be

VAT
»^^„«11,«
WfewwalM

Col 10

<

ftt*1»#lY#l>i V ff#HIWMP »* U»xr t*

w

Date

MMU* *#*», ««*.««»*»»«♦*(,

F/TtiAA PR &&Mf 1FwCtIVJ rO rAM<> *
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I
FIB Room 508 GRO-C^H From: Ann Towner * A OPL‘2

Date : 10 June

MACFARLANE (SPECIAL PAYMENTS) (NO 2)TRUST

I. Please see the attached letter of 7 June from the Trust requesting £23.500 to enable them to
make payment in a case falling within the terms of the Trust- As you know, the original
funding of the trust was exhausted some time back, and as claims are now few and far
between we make payments to the Trust as and when individual claims need to be met.

2. I therefore authorise payment of £23.500 (twenty three thousand, five hundred pounds) to
the Trust, i enclose a letter to accompany the payment.

3. This sum. and the future payment the Trust's letter warns about, are covered by the
provision of £150.000 made for the HIV/haemophilia scheme for 1996/97.

GRO-C

Ann Towner
CA OPU2
Room 313 EH
Exif GRO-C

WITN7193062_0059
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Direct line 071 97? • ? ;

John Williams
Clerk to the Trustees
The Macfarlane Special Payments (No 2) Trust
c/o the Macfarlane Trust
PO Box 627
London SW1 OQG june 1996

Dear John

Thank you for your lettv ;

Ienclose payment of f . r u - to enable you to pay t’ payment has
recently been agreed

Inote that there is another case pending where you will probably be needing payment before
too long.

Yours sincerely

GRO-C

Ann Towner
Corporate Affairs Operation,, i micy Unit

IMPROV!*. I U t A I T H O I N A- 1 1 ° X
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THE MALI ARIANE SPECIALPAYME NI fa 'N -2) TRUST

SEI 6EF 7 June 1996London

For Ms A Towner.

GRO-C

Department of 'Health'
House

80-94 The Causeway

category 5 puyan/nt :.o a Mrs
Manchester uvsuaa -if litigant ref: RCuu', ho- deceased).

This app- "ow been approve • Zees under
the terr.-. of the Trust r crutinised
and ver! ntary evident were not
called ement of 'dif : r decision,
and cla ot require th cretion of
the Sec: • I : y 4 SI .4 << .

As prewar nec .>ed as soori...a.s....Qas^^^^ .’..dL-to make a
' GRO-A } of

Clerk to the Trustees

We will : iemnity certif the normal
way when s ।uiymvu: has been made.

May I tak* d unity to forewarn .other similar
application s expected to be de-. .^n a month.

c.'v i ' ;done Trust, RO. Box 62? Ion •, , OQG'
I.- fj-znjw fa. fahfafa
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maintain sum it « crmts
'

GRO-C iAccom^ SPEC. PAYMENTS NU'2
Supplier Typ VOL
le^up Code MACFARLANE

Status
Pey Method B

NM>I 1
*ri.-it-Q<<. Ji

5
4

Post Cods
Cowsents:
Priority
••nk or
P® A/C Ho
Sect Code

MACFARLANE SPECIAL WMENTS (®2) Permission
C/0 THE MACFARLANE IRUST Bel .Fwi/0p. t tern 0
PO BOX 627 Account Type C
LONDON trans Present

Last Trans
SW1 OOGR

A Enter P«PayM, MMcAccount, T««» Tranafer, A"MCS.

GRO-C

5f rrtion OCrnte. A«A«<end, D>D«tet>, E-ExaBinc. N’Next

IMVUZC - Novell, Inc. phooDus CU Rep 09:16 N C
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